### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396979

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900376060
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the property number 2,009,859 previously recorded on Reel 001691 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment incorrectly listed Reg. 2,009,859 which should be corrected and owner restored as Otis Art Institute.
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Management Network Group, Inc.		02/12/1998	Corporation: KANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Chase Manhattan Bank	
Street Address:	633 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	<b>al Code:</b> 10017	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2009839	QBC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128367828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128367828

Email: paul.llewellyn@kayescholer.com

**Correspondent Name:** Paul C Llewellyn Address Line 1: 250 West 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-9710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999-3330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul C Llewellyn
SIGNATURE:	/paul c llewellyn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment OTIS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND DESIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0552 source=Assignment OTIS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND DESIGN#page2.tif source=Assignment OTIS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND DESIGN#page3.tif source=Assignment OTIS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND DESIGN#page4.tif source=Assignment OTIS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND DESIGN#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0553

M COVER SHEET RECEIVEMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1584 02-27-1998 (Rev. 6-83) QMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) KSONLY FFB 18 1998 Tab settings □□□□▼ sase record the attached Affice The Chants or papy thereof. To the Honorable C 100649776 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying partyles: The Management Network Group, Inc. 11613 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Name: The Chase Manhattan, as Agent Suite D Leawood, Kansas 66211 Internal Address:\_ Street Address: 633 Third Avenue Association ☐ individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Chy: New York \_\_ State: \_\_NY \_ zip: 10017 O Corporation-State -Kansas C Other\_\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(jee) attached? ② Yee ② No Association General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_ 2 Corporation-State New York **Assignment** Merger C) Other C) Change of Name Security Agreement Hussignes is not domicited in the United States, a domissic representative designation is attached: D Yes D No Other \_\_\_\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) February 12, 1998 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Cl. Yes & No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,009,859 75,373766 Additional numbers attached? \*\* Yes 20 No 8. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ...... concerning document should be mailed: -Lauren Bernstein, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Kaye Scholer Fierman Hays ② Enclosed & Handler, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 425 Park Avenue Street Address: 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

NY

(Attach duplicate copy of Dispage if paying by deposit account)

S Ki

10022

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document. SITH RAMNAKACE.

State: \_\_\_

New York

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, sitschments, and secument:

2/17/98

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments & TRANS MARK REEL: 1691 FRAME: 0183

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0554

### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

### (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, The Management Network Group, Inc., a Kansas corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as agent (referred to herein as the "Assignee") for (i) the lenders (the "Lenders") named in Schedules 2.01(a) and 2.01(b) of the Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among the Assignor, the Lenders and the Assignee (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) for itself as issuer of the Letters of Credit, and Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks dated the date hereof (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 633 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017.

Doc #1528521.NY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1691 FRAME: 0184

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0555

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 12th day of February.

THE MANAGEMENT NETWORK GROUP, INC.

Title:

2

Doc #1528521.NY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1691 FRAME: 0185

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0556**

# Schedule A to Security Agreement

# REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Trademark

Reg. Date

Reg. No.

QBC

October 22, 1996

2,009,859

## TRADEMARK APPLICATION

**Trademark** 

Reg. Date

Reg. No.

**TMNG** 

Pending

Pending

(serial number - 75/373766)

2

CR\_DOC\$\72949.1

**RECORDED: 08/25/2016** 

RECORDED: 02/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1691 FRAME: 0186

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0557